
June 2025
S M T W T F S

11

25

18 19

26

12 13

27

20

28

14

21

22

 29

15

2

16

23

30

3

24

17

9:30 a.m.
John

Hildebrand

4 5 6 7

9 10

9:30 a.m.
Emmanuel

Free 

 9:30 a.m.
Jerry Falk

8

9:30 a.m.
Ridgewood

EMC

1

CW

7:00 P.M.
FIRST

BAPTIST

BIRTHDAY
PARTY 

@ 2:30 PM 

9:30 a.m.
Grace

Mennonite

CW
6:30 p.m.

 Jerry Falk
& Friends

                 CW
      2:30 P.M.
     Joe Draude

CW

2:30 p.m.
Bethaus Youth 

CW
2:30 p.m.

Tillie 
& Susie

CW

6:30 P.M.
Johnathon

Penner

12:00 p.m. 
Fathers Day

BarbQue

9:30a.m.
Bake Sake

2:00pm
Bible Study

2:00pm
Bible Study

Coffeetime
Monday - Friday 9:30am

Saturday & Sunday times may vary

9:45a.m
Chaplain
Visit

9:45a.m
Chaplain
Visit

6:00 P.M.
Abe & Tina

Dyck

Lisa Wiens

2:00 p.m. 
Craft Day


