WORLD'S best June 2025 YOU ROCK, DADI

S	Μ	Τ	W	Τ	F	S
1 9:30 a.m. John Hildebrand	2	3	4	5 2:00 p.m. Craft Day	6	7 Lisa Wiens
 8 9:30 a.m. Grace Mennonite CW 2:30 p.m. Bethaus Youth 	9 9:45a.m Chaplain Visit	10 2:00pm Bible Study	11 CW 6:30 P.M. Johnathon Penner	12	13 CW 2:30 p.m. Tillie & Susie	14
15 HAPPY Sacher's DAY 9:30 a.m. Emmanuel Free	16 12:00 p.m. Fathers Day BarbQue	17 The second se	18 9:30a.m. Bake Sake		20	21 CW 7:00 P.M. FIRST BAPTIST
²² 9:30 a.m. Ridgewood EMC	23 9:45a.m Chaplain Visit	24 2:00pm Bible Study 6:00 P.M. Abe & Tina Dyck	25	26 BIRTHDAY PARTY @ 2:30 PM	CW 6:30 p.m. Jerry Falk & Friends	28
29 9:30 a.m. Jerry Falk	30			Coffeet Ionday - Fric ay & Sunday	lay 9:30am	vary